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Dt::PAHT~n ':NT OF L r\ l!On AND i tl lI ll:';TilY 

D i v i ~J it) 1\ 0:- ',\';' Jl (' S 

Di~ Stone G:.1P, V.i :'1: J r,1 (t 

}{K;!OClQG{ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TG Dtl, ;t.J: ~ GAS WEL:. 

MXJOOI{OC 

(One copy of this repo rt. and thrpe l(lcntical COP~E:~ Qf e. plat 0;:- map, on 
n Beale not smnller thnn 400 f eet to tl~e ~,rch, r~lld Rho\VL\ ~ ::..·do~-;nu·Uor. ~-e<i l.!!.cd 

by Scction 45-114, Code of Virginia, 195C, m:13t be sub~it:eri tc t ~ c Division of 
Mines, and copies sent by registe1'ed maL. to ali ?e~-SO:1S c.e:::'ncd in aoove law, 
prior to obtaining a permit to drill.) 

TO: DIVIS ION OF MINES Charleston, ·W. Va. 
DIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA Pl~ce 

August 18, , 19 81 
Date 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigncd proposes to begin ~.R soon as b. permit therefor is obtained 
from the Division of Mines, to drill, r~~rlkkx<xx~ \striri:c cut two) a well 
for ~frxgas on the pjttston Company Far~, comprising28,8l0.88 acres, in 
the prater Distr lct of B!lchanan County, Vlq:rinia, baving th<! 
fee title thereto, or as the case may be, ~nder grant or lease dated 5-1-70 
_____________________________ , made by Pittston Company tc Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. 
and recorded on the duy of . 19 -- in the 
office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 195 , page 198. 

The proposed location of the well, as shown on the attached ~lat or map, is 
feet o 

37 17' 30" and about a bout ___ 'u0u..,.., .).1 j.J0:.l..iOL.-_ 
'Rk~ 

SOllth of 

feet 
1J ,400 West of 82° 10' 00" 

It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 

will 

6200 feet. Samples 

or cuttings therefrom be available for examination by a member of the 

will 
staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. Cuttings be furnished the 

Survey. 

A plat or map, in triplicate, or. fi scale not smaller than 400 feet to the 
inch, showing the proposed location of the well and other information, required in 
Section 45-114, Code of Virginia, 1950, is attached hereto. Co~ies of the plat and 
notice of intention to drill, redrlll or deepen the aforementioned well have been 
sent to all interested persons us required by Section 45-114~' above cited, as 
follows (List ' names and mail address of e<.Lch. Use back of sheet if additional 
space is required): 

1. The Pittston Company. Dante. Virginia 24327 

2. Harman Coal Company, Harman , Virginia 24618 

3. 

4, 

5. 

6. 

Very truly you.s, 

Sig arty : 

( 

Director, i 
Dat e Rcce iV t'J 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Drilling Company or Operator 

p, O. Box 1273 
Street Address 

Charl eston. W. Va. 25325 
City or Town, and State 

Well No. 20292-T ------
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DIVISION OF f\llNF c; AND QtlAn FS \ 
DEPARTMENT OF LA( 'OR AND INDUSTRY 

BIG STONE CAP, VIHGINIA 

X)OO{EE(OC 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL ~l GAS WE LL 

::rnx~ 

(Required by Section 45-115, Code of Virginia, 1950. To b..:! accornp3.Ilied by Permit fee 
of twenty-five dollars and bond:md surety therefor, as specified by Section cited. To be 
suhmiUed in duplicate, one copy to be returned to applic3.Ilt after action by Division of Mines . 
and QuarTies. ) 

TO; DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

Gentlemen: 

Charleston, W. Va. 
Place 

August 18, 1981 

Date 

The undersigned hereby makes application for a Pe l'mit to drill, :xR~:KmKXMxMR~1X (strike 
out two) a well for oil or gas on the Pittston Coal Co. Farm, comprising 28,810.88 
acres, in the Prater District of Buchanan County, Virginia, 
having the fee title thereto, or as the case may be, under grant or lease dated 6/2 

-~~~-------

1~~ made by Pittston Coal Co. 
to Co'llmbj a Gas Transmi ssion Corporation and recorded on the ______ _ 
day of __________ , 19 in the office of the County Clerk for the said County in 
Book 195 page _--'1~9"-"8'__ __ _ 

The proposed location of the well is shown on a location plat or map submitted to the Division 
of l\line~ and Quarries, by the undersigned, together with Notice of Intention to Drill,. ~~Ux§tR 
~~~~ a Well for @ldx~x Gas (Form 2) on the 18th day of August , 19 81 ---

The proposed well will be known as Well No . 20292-T of Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 
(comp:my, etc. ) It is proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 6200 feet. 

The proposed location is about 680 feet dist~U1t from the nearest property or 
lease line; about feet distant from the nearest mining opening, or quarry (strike out 
words not applicable); and/or about feet distant from the nearest <W*~~x 
lJroducing, o :l1c~:m~)cile:ebd~(strike out words not applicable) ritXK gas (strike out words not 
applicaulc) well. . . 

There is enclosed herewith a certified check or U. S. Postal Money Order, in the amount 
of twenty-five (S25. 00), payable to the Treasurer of Virginia, covering fee for a Permit to Drill 
a Well for Oil or Gas, as required by Section 45-115, Code of Virginia, 1950. 

Bond and surety therefor to insure compliance with the provisions of Chapter 8, Title 45, 
Codt:: of Virginia, 1950, for this well, in the amount of $ " • 000 is submitted herewith of 
(g-ive status of) Policy No, 907352 

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Mr .I 1. Week' ey 

E 0 Box J273, Charleston, W Va 25325 

Very truly yours, 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Drilling Company or Operator 

P. O. Box 1273 Director "Drjlljng & operations 
, Title Street 

Charleston 
City of Town 

West Virginia 25325 
State 

Space below this line is for the use of the Board only . 
ACTION OF DIVISION OF MINES AND QUARRIES 

Received on p ..... ~ ,19 F / ~'J J 
Approved and Permit (No. 4# ) granted on ----"""""~~""""~;Z.n~.a,~'<-"·"'---=0.2=----, 19---::,Y,'-.''Jc.-_ 
Deniecl _______________ -=--________________________ _ 
Reasons fo r denial _________________________________ --

DIVISION OF MI1\ES AND QUARRIES 

By d cJ. i~~~ ~&!14c14;4/d-7 Tilll ' 7 -

Fill- 00. 4(/- ~.o::LJ:....::8""'__ _____ Wl' ll No.~29~ __ l'l"rmit [\;0. ?L.--,-~_i? _____ _ 
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lJEI'I\HTW-:NT OF ],l\ ilOH M ' O i flLJlISTllV 

J) 1 v i ~J i Ilil 0:- '.L Il l,' ~> 

V1RGINIA DIVISION ~ 

~ t'7v" -' ~~!~~, 
{ 

D i ~ S tOil e G;\ 1'. V L'", 1I. 1 n J 1981 
KKaOC~ 

L...-I,,--U_' • L:' I J ~ .. -' ~ 
NOT ICE OF INTENT ION TO DIl. ;LL CXKXX}{{ GAS WE"l...:' 

~ 
MiNERAL RESOURCES 

(One copy of this repo rt. and three i(lent. ieal COP~ (;:=S of a p l.\t 0;:- map, on 
n scale not Amal1er thnn 400 fpet to the :Lnch, r,nd Ahow1.\~ :nlo~"l(l.tf or. l." eql!!.cd 

by Section 45-114, Code of VirGin i a, UJ 5G, must be submit ':eo tc t :'!c Divia1.o(, of 
Mines, and copies sent by registered mail to all perSO~8 ~e:!ncd lD above law, 
prior to obtaining a permit to drill , ) 

TO: DIVISION OF MINES Charleston, 'w. Va . 
DIG STONE GAP, VIItGINIA Place 

August 18, ,19 81 
Date 

Gentlemen: 

The undel's i~lIcd pro poses to berrin n~ s oor. as iL iJc rm it thcr<Jior is obtained 
from the Division of Mincs, to drill, r:RK1ddckxoo!D(jj«ID~xx\ \stri~c Clit two) a weLl. 
for ~~rxgns on the pjttston Company Farm, comprisin~2~8l0.88 acres, iTi 
the prat e r District of B!!chanan County, Va~inia, having the 
fee title thereto, or as the CRse may be, under grant or lease dated 5-1-70 

__________ ~~----~-------' made by Pittston Company to Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. 
and recorded on the , day of 19 -- in tho 
office of the County Clerk for snid County in Dook 195 , page 198. 

The proposed location of the well, as shown on the attached ;Jlat or map, is 

feet 0 
about 10 100 SOllth of 37 .17' 30" and about , 

I}I;k\ooc 
feet 

8 2
0 

] ] ,{j.QQ West of 10' 00" 
I&k~ 

It is ,proposed to drill this well to a depth of about 

will 

6200 feet. Samples 

or cuttings therefrom ~:kl:!k~ be avaHab:i.e for examination by n member of the 

wil: 
staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. Cut t ing's be furnished the 

~:k~JOOtx 

Survey. 

A plat or map, in triplicat e , or. u scale not smaller tha~ 400 feet to the 
inch, showing the proposed location of the well and other :!.nfol'lTlation, required in 
Section 45-114, Code of Virg inia, 1950, i s attached hereto. Co~ies of the plat and 
notice of intention to drill, r Ql:l rlll or aec;)en the nforeme ntione d well have boen 
scnt to all interes ted pe r son s as required by Sectio n 45-111, ' nbove cited, as 
follows (List names and mail address of each. Use back of sheet if additional 
6pace is required): 

1. The Pitt s t o n Company, Dante, Virginia 24327 

2. Harman Coal Company, Harman, Virginia 24618 

3. 

4, 

5. 

G. 

Si~ 

Director, 

File. ______________ _ 

arty: 

( 

t 

Very truly yours, 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Drilling Company or Opcrator 

P, O. Box 1273 
Street Address 

Charleston. W, Va. 25325 
City or Town, and State 

Date Recei V(! u , _______________ Well No , __ 20_2_9_2_-_T_ 

(' 'Y ========~========~--~~==~~~~~-----------------r 
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Dli l'J\!(T).\I ·;WI' OF 1,t\i\()1! M!i) i rHHI STIlV 
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IDrnXXKK 
NOTICE OF INTENT ION TO 011. iLl. ~ GAS WELL 

~~KN 

(One copy of this report. nnd three io,m t ic nl cop:'cs of a p::i.i~t o. map, on 
n Beale not smaller thon <lOO feet to the ~nch, r.nd ShOWLig' :'i ::O ~'"l1\B:U.Or. l.-equi.ed 
by Section 45-11·1, Code of Vil"!; iniu, ID!i li, 1Ii\l~l~ be submit'cNI tc t:10 !Jlvisior, of 
Mines, and copies sent by registered mni l t o nIl per90~8 6e~i~cd In above law, 
prior to obtaining a permit to drill..) 

TO: DIVISION OF MINES Charleston, W: Va, 
BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA Place 

April 9 , , 19 81 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned proposes to ber-in n1' Roon o. s t. ;JeTnd.t the.cior is obtained 
from the Division of Mines, to drill, ~~X'XliXgNrux ~stri~e Cut two) a well 
for oil or gos on the Walter Yates etal Farm, comprisin i~ 233.6 acres, in 
the Rock Lick District of Buchanan County, Vlr!ilnlu, havinr, the 
fee title thereto, or as the case muy bu , under grant or lease dated 3-24-71 

, made by W. Yates tc Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. 
--~----~~----~--------and recorded on the .. day of 19 in the 
office of the County Clerk for said County in Book __ -=1~9~9 __________ , page 560· 

The proposed location of the well, as ShOWfi on the attached plat or map, is 

900 
feet 

South of 37 0 17' 30" and about about 

.J1 ~ I ' -<;k)~j) l - '" Pl"(j.. r~ PLAT: 
V S/IO(//..f) 6 I 

82
0 

12' 30" 7450' 
feet 

Wes of 

It is proposed to drill this well to a dep~h of about 6070 feet. Samples 

will 
or cuttings therefrom be avaHable for examinador. by a member of the 

~x:»~ 

will 
staff of the Virginia Geological Survey. cuttings be furnished the 

Survey. 
• A plat or map, in triplicate, or. a Bcale not smaller than 400 feet to the 

inch, showing the proposed location of the well and other information, requlred in 
Section 45-ll4! Code of Virginia, 1950, is attached hereto. Co~ies of the plat and 
notice of intention to drill, redrill or deepen the aforementioned well have been 
Bent to all interested persons os required by Section 45-114,' above cited, os 
follows (LiAt names and mail nddress oJ each. Use back of sheet if additional 
space is required): 

1. Walter Yates, Harman, Virginia 24618 

2. Nubern Yates, Haysi, Virginia 24256 

3. Bull Creek Coal Co., Tazewell, Virginia 24651 

4. Harman Minirr&_Corp~~a~r~nl~a~n~'L-V~i~rbg~i~n~i~a~2~4~6z1~8 ________________________________ __ 

5. 

6. 

t'!le ----------------

cer~ifying par~y: 

Dute Rccei V(~J 

Very truly yours, 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Drilling Company or Operator 

p, O. Box 1273 
Street Address 

Charleston, W. Va. 25325 
City or Town, and State 

Well No. 20292-T -------------------------



DM Form 7 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

County 

District 

Quadran,Ie 

File 

/ sa:: us 0 ""':is: 
, 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

DIVISION OF MINES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

DEEPENED 
OIL AND GAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

ABANDONMENT 

(This report and a copy of electrical log, if made, must 
be IUbmirted to the Division of Mines within 30 days after 
abandonment or completion of well, as requ ired by Section 
45-113, Code of Virginia, 1950.) 

) 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

Well No. 2()ZqZ- r 
Pennit No. _ 4'-4-=......:../---:-___ _ 

County Code _O"---"E---'7 ___ _ 

Well 
Classification DE. veu;pUEJ.,.. ., 

Company Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Address ~ - O. Box 1273, Charleston, WV 25325 

Fann ____ ~P~i~t_t~s_t~o~n~c~o=m~p~a~n£y ________________ __ 

County--~B-U~c-h~a-n~a~n~-----------------------­
Well No. (Company)--2-0.::...!...,2-9-2---T-------

Acres 28 ,810.88 
District P=-=-r=a_t~e=-r ______________________________ _ 
Elevation (ground surface) __ =.l..::.9=.l..::::6..::. . ...:4..::.9 ___________ ft. 

Location: (Give direction and distance in feet from two (2) map coordinates (Latitude and Longitude) shown 
on location plat or map previously filed with the Divisio n of Mines or shown on quadrangle topo­
graphic map of area.) 

11,400 feet west 82 0 10' 00" _____________________ of _____________________________________________ and 

10,100 feet south 370 17' 30" _____________________ of ______________________________________________ ___ 

Su~ceof~actisowned~fue~mp~by --w~a~l=-t~e=-r~y=-a=-t-e~s~------------______________________________ _ 
Address Harmon, Virginia I 24618 
Mineral rights are owned by :-----'w:-'a:=-=l~t~e=_=r::........:y::..:a=-t=-e::..:s=------------------------------------------------------­
Address Harmon, Virginia 24618 
Location made by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporat'ion - Civil Engineering 
Drilling commenced 12-1-81 Drilling contractor __ ~Ra=y.L...~R=e:=.s..::::o=_u=.r..::::c..::::e:=.s ______________ _ 
Drilling completed 12-13-81 Address 630 Conunerce Square, Charleston, WV 

gas 
Well completed as. well on 4-29-82 

Well abandoned at _______________ feet on _________ __ __ : Reason 
Well plugged on _____ --:-::=-_______ , 19 ____ Affidavit fil ed _____________ , 19_ 
Total depth 4 / ~? feet. Steel line m easurement feet . 
Commenced producing on , 19 

Oil Well 
Initial production, _______________________ Barrels per day. 

Stimulation Record ____________________________ ____________________ _ 

Breakdown Pressure _______________________ psi; Average Injectio n Pressure _______________________ psi ; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure psi ; 

_ Min. Shut-in Pressure psi; 

Final Production _________________________________________________________________ Barreis per day . 

Gravityandgradeofoil ------------------- ----------- -------
Oil pays at (1) _____________ feet to feet. Oil shows at (1) _________ feet to _________ feet. 

(2) ______ feet to ____ _ feet. (2) _________ feet to feet . 
(3) feet to ____ _ feet. (3) __________ feet to feet. 
( 4) feet to __ -'--__ feet. (4) __ _______ feet to feet . 

Main production at feet to feet. (5) feet to feet . 

Gas Well Gaged ______ _ __ /10ths. Water in __________ inch. 

Initial open flow, gas : _ _________ /10ths. Mercury' in inch. 
II , o If S D ) D '! 



:.1tf .. 
'. '/ 

., 
Stimulation Record Fractured Lower Huron Shale 2-24-82 from 5568-5806' with 24 bb1s. 15% HCL, 
1155 bb1s. 70 quality foam, 537,500 Scf Nitrogen and 60,000# 20/40 sand. 
Fractured Berea 3-23-82 from 4710-4718' with 24 bb1s. mud acid, 856 bb1s. 75 quality foam, 

327,000 Scf Nitrogen and 50,000# 20/40 sand. 

Breakdown Pressure _____________ psi; Average Injection Pressure ___________ psi; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure psi; 

_ Min. Shut-in Pressure __________________ psi. 

Shale 311 980 one week 
FinalOpenflow Berea 793 Mcf.; Rock Pressure ___ 6::.:3::.:5=--______ lbs. one week Ul 
Gas pays at (1) _-=.5.::::..5.::::..68=--__ feet to --=5..::;.8..::.06=--__ feet. Gas shows at (1) _____ feet to feet. 

(2) 4710 feet to 4718 feet. (2) _____ feet to feet. 
(3) feet to feet. (3) _____ feet to _ _ ___ feet. 
( 4) feet to feet. ( 4) feet to feet. 

Main production feet to feet. (5) feet to feet. 

Fresh water at (1) _____ feet, _____ GPM : (2) ___ f~~t, __ GPM; (3)~_-Jo.feet, ____ GPM. 
Salt water at (1) feet; (2) feet; (3) feet; (4) feet. 
Coal : from feet inches to feet inches; from ___ feet inches to _ _ . 

feet inches' from feet inches to feet , , inches 

CASING AND TuBING PACKERS OR BRIDGE PLUGS 

SIZ E USED IN LEFT IN PERFORATED KIND SIZE SET AT DRILLING WELL 

(inch ) (fee t ) (feet) ~ (feet) to (teet) t'acker 4954.3 
13 3/8 31 31 5577-4710' 

9 SIB 876.05 876.05 
4 1/2 6006.15 6006.15 

-

UNERS 

SIZE USED IN LEFT IN PERFORATED 
DRILLING WELL 

(inch) (ft. ) (ft .) (ft . to ft .) 

Casing Cemented: 9 5/8 inch. from 886 feet to 543 Date 12-6-81 

4 1L2 inch. from 5878 feet to 5097 Date 12-14-81 
4 1L2 inch. from 4434 feet to 3977 Date 12-14-81 

Remarks : (Shut down, depths, dates; fishing jobs, depths, dates; caving; other notes) 

Samples or cuttings will be available for examination by a member of the Virginia Geological Survey (Yes) 
(Yes) X~ 

Will be furnished the Virginia Geological Survey upon request ____ @lRt ' if sacks for same are furnished by the 

Survey (Yes) --------------------------- xM* 
Electrical 'log made _ X_ or not made __ (check which.) 
Cppy furnished herewith or will be submitted on or by ___ F_e_b_r_u_a_r_y=--________ ---., 19 82 
Depths SURFACE - 6145' 

To operator requests that information given herein and log or logs be kept confidential for a period of ninety days 

after completion of the well covered by this report ' ~~f 



- , 

Well No. 20292-T File No. __________ _ Permit No. 45-027- 00441 

LOG 

Furnished by _ _____ _ Date _ _ ___ _ 

Compiled by Charlotte Deck Date 6-15-82 

REMA R KS 
GEoLOGIC G E NERAL Top BoTTOM THICKNESS OI L, GAS 

AGE FoRMATION UTHOLOGY OoLOR (teet) (feet) (feet) WATE R IEPT HS 
SHUT DoWN 

FiS HING, ETC. 

Sand 0 141 141 
Sand & Shale 1 41 229 88 
Sand 229 505 276 
Sand & Shale 505 1965 1460 
Salt Sand 1980 2169 189 
Ravencliff 26 44 2682 38 
Maxon 2996 3046 50 
Maxon 3340 3388 48 
Big Lime 3524 4035 511 
Berea 47 05 4720 15 
Devonian Sha e 4720 6140 1420 
Top Cornifer pus DTD 6140 

I LTD 614 5 
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30 I ~ 

Latitude sr' 17 

FARM MAP 
X 

TilE PITTSTON COM?ANY 
SV'R/5<1C£ ~ ,tW/A/£/PAL 

., 

-----

I 
STAKE" /f'OAO 0 

/f'/oGE /8" MAfl-£ 
N/T#ES9 

----95£0----­
SV'I,(c Q1/ ,("#08 
BLACK OAk STOM'P 
3 htAPLE ;¥/T"yL;s:s 

'- COAL /VOT£'-
CL/NCHrZELO COAL COM_NY; 
CL/NTWOOO A-YO .LO,lf/ER SEAMS' . 
LEA9EO Tel A"yO O,t:F/f"ATEP BY 
HAA".;UAIY' .M"/"y/N6' cv.R~ h'AKMAN 
v/,f'~/N/A .S/"LASHoAM SEA-W, J 

ELEV /33.!1':!: /1?//Y'EP 007 AT 
~rKJN SITE. 

CLINCHFIELD CORL co- OROIlYl/rES 
/IT PROPOSED WELL LOCR7I 0/\/ 

N- 59,7/8 
E - 5 I ~ 760 REJ//.5'EO 

6-/0-8/ 
7-24-B! 

"I, the undersigned, he reby ~ertjfy that this mop is correct to the best of my knowl­

edge and belief and shows all tf-re information required by the.rules and regulations 

0> 
C 
o 

..J 

of the oil and gas section of the mining lows of......:..:V/,..:..W..:...~.::..:..::lM......:..:i'A~ _________ _ 

New Location Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in .....:::a:...:~=-=.O _ _____________ _ 

.--Signed _______________ ~ _____ ~ ___ ___ 
Storage 0 
Drill Deeper 0 
Abandonment 0 
Re-Drill / Fracture 0 LAA/£l St/RVEYOR L/C N~ 99 (WI#1) 

Company COLV'M81A CAS TRANS. CORP 

Add ress 80X /273 CH'ARL£STON, WV 

Form T//E P/TTSTOI'/ CO 

Leo se _p._'T_G_4._3_4_0 ____ Acres 28,8/088 

Well Form No. ______ Ser. No. a::J29c-T 

E I evut i on - Sp i r ilL eve I _ /._'.9_/_td_.4_9_' ______ _ 

Quadrongle HARMAN, VA. -KY 

Town sh i p 0 r Di sIr i ct_r/_;:B_':4_T.,_:E._R_.-:.., ________ _ 

County BUCHANAN 

Sec., Lot, Qr . T R _ _ _ _ _ 

Coordinates L'AT·"37°/S'.50 H LO#G. · 8?4/.?'2/" 

File No. 30-393 Dwg . No. ______ _ 

Dote _ _ --=6_-_2_ -_8_/ ____ Sca I e /": 400 ' 

FORM 14 <.i !l CE 4 CSD 
(R E V. 3 - 710) ' 

.. , 

COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 

WELL LOCATION MAP 
S'7ATE Or W/PG/NIA 

(t) Denotes Values of Well On 

United Slate s Topographic Map, 

Scale 15' 0 7-W 
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30 ~ ~~'-------------------------/~400'----------------------------~_\ 

Latitude ';7°/7'.i 

FARM MAP 
X 

TfiE PITTSTON COMPANY 
SVRaCE ~ #/A/6f>AL 

I --.---

I 

- COAL NoT£'-
CL//VC#r/ELO COAL CONI_NY; 
CLINTWOOO AII/O .40NER SEAM9 
UABEO TO AA'LJ O/?!F,,("ATEP BY 
HAA",u.4/V "'/#//116' a:w~ h'ARMAN. 
W,f'$"INIA . 5/'LASHOAM SEAM. ' 
ELEv. /.?..!13' ~ /f.o1/A'E.P Ot./T AT 
alCATION S/T£. 

CLINCHFIELD CO;:?L CO- ORDIIYI1TES 
liT PROPOSED WeLL LOC;:?710IV 

N- 59,7/8 
E - 5 I, 760 REJ//SEO 

6-/0-8/ 
7-24-81 

"I, the undersigned, hereby ~ertify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl­

edge ond belief and shows all t~ information required by the.rules and regulations 

I) 
-0 

2 
01 
c: 
o 

...J 

of the oil ' and gas section of the mining laws of .....:..:V/;..:..W.'-~::..Z-'-IY:-'-%..:..~ ___________ _ 

New Location • o 
Minimum degree of accuracy is one port in -=ac...::~::...O=--_________ _ __ _ 

o 
Storage 

Dri II Deeper 

/' / 
/ ' . ',"" 0' S igned __ ~ ___________ ~ _____ ~ ____ _ 

. - L. _ _ 

Abandonment 0 
Re-Drill / Fraeture 0 LA-V£J S't/RVEYOR LIe. N~ .99{W.~) 

Company Cl7LVM8/,4 QA8 TRANS. CORP. 

Address BOX /C'73 CHARL£STON,WV 

Form THE P/TTSTON co 
Leo se _'p'_7."_. _t:;_4._3-_~_O _____ Acres 28,8/088 

Well Form No. ______ Ser. No . a:::JE9;?-T 

Elevation - Sp iri t Leve l_/.9_/_~_·_4_'9_' _______ _ 

Quadrangle HARMAN, VA. -KY. 

Town sh i p or Di s tr i ct_?I_~_':4_r.._:c;_if' __ \=--______ _ 
County BUCHANAN 

Sec., Lot, Qr. T R ____ _ 

Coordinates LAT."37~/S'.50H Ll7A/G.· 8?~/c'2/" 

File No. 30-.393 Dwg. No. ______ _ 

Dote __ -=6=---2=--..::8_1 ____ Sea I e /":: 400 . 

FORM 14Q5 CE. 4 eSD 

IR E V. 3 -HI 

COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION 

WELL LOCATION MAP 
8P1TE Or V//?G//vIA 

(t) Denotes Values of Well On 

United States Topograph ic Mops 

Scale lS' D7-W • 



3 95 

. • 30 

au 
COAL 

WAL7E!? 

20Z9Z-T 

ABANDONED 
ST~/P NINE 

""QO SHE D 

STAKe BY CHeSTNUT 
STUI'1P BeLOW .ROAD 
LOCUST ( POPLAR 
WITNESS 

STAKE ON SPUR 
CHESTNUT OAK 
WITNeSS 

STAKe ON HILLSIDE 

0> 
C 
o 

...J 

GUN ( I/t'ONWOOO WITNESS 

'~-_.JTAKE IN FIELD 

--COAL NOTE--- X FARM 
MAP 

COAL LEASED TO HARMAN 
/'1/NING co. PROPOSED WELL IS 
LOCATED ON ABANDONED STRIP 

:SOUTH SlOe /?,IOtrC 
/1APLE WITNeSS 

MINE, COAL 15 NOT " I, the undersigned, hereby c ert i fy tha\ this map is correct to the best of my knowl­

OPERATED AT PRESENT edge and be lie f and shows a l l th e information re q u ired by the rule s and regulat io ns 

o f the oil and gas sectlan af the min ing la ws of __ VIfl_GINI:..:.A--'-_____ _ 

New Location ~ 
o o 

Minimum de g ree o f a cc uracy is on e port in ______ ZOO _ 

Stor a ge - / 
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Drill Deeper 

Aba ndo nme n t 0 
Re-D r ill / Fra c ture 0 

LICENSED LAND Sig n ed · ... ~ / > / '-/ 

SURVEYOR REG. N£· 99 (V\/. VA .') 

Campany COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. COR- . 
Address BOX 1273 CHAf?LESTON, W. VA . 

Fa rm WAL TEl'? YATES, £T. AL. 
5Z . 9ca,..qc 

Acres (2:33. 427C1c UNIT) L eas e <0504 I 

Wel l Farm No . ___ _ _ Se r. No . 20Z9Z-T 

Ele vat ian - Sp i rit Le ve l 189/.49' 

Qu a dr a ngl e HARMANt-YA . . __ _ 

T o wnship or Dist r i c t ~OCI< LICK 

County BUCHANAN 
Sec . , Lot, Qr. _____ T ______ , . R _____ _ 

. LAT : 37 0 1& '/~ " LONG : BZ O Ie '41 " Coord l nates _~,_, _ __ _____________ _ 

File No . 30_ -""?!j35_ Dwg. No . _________ _ 

Do te 2 -4 - 81 Sc al e I " = 400' 

~O'~M '49~ C t- 4 csn 
\At: v . 1 \ .' q ) 
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CO l UMf3 IA GAS T R AN SMIS SION CORP ORATIO N 

WELL LOCATION MAP 

STATE OF VIRGINIA 

( + ) Denotes Values of Well On 

Uniled States To pograph ic Maps 



VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAI. RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 

Page 1 of 2 Well Repository No.: W- 6689 

Date rec'd: Date Processed: 3/12/84 Sample Interval: from 3000 to: 6110 

PROPERTY: Pittston Co. - Well #20292-T Number of samples: 221 

COMPANY: Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. Total Depth: 6145 

COUNTY: Buchanan Oil or Gas: X Water: Exploratory: 

From-To From-To From-To From-To From-To 

3000 _ 3010 3300 - 3310 3600 - 3610 3900 - 3910 4200 - 4210 
3010 _ 3020 3310 - 3320 3610 - 3620 3910 - 3920 4210 - 4220 
3020 _ 3030 3320 - 3330 3620 - 3630 3920 - 3930 4220 - 4230 
3030 _ 3040 3330 - 3340 3630 - 3640 3930 - 3940 4230 - 4240 
3040 _ 3050 3340 - 3350 3640 - 3650 3940 - 3950 4240 - 4250 

3050 _ 3060 3350 - 3360 3650 - 3660 3950 - 3960 4250 - 4260 
3060 _ 3070 3360 - 3370 3660 - 3670 3960 - 3970 4260 - 4270 
3070 _ 3080 3370 - 3380 3670 - 3680 3970 - 3980 4270 - 4280 
3080 _ 3090 3380 - 3390 3680 - 3690 3980 - 3990 4280 - 4290 
3090 _ 3100 3690 - 3700 3990 - 4000 4290 - 4300 

3100 - 3110 3700 - 3710 4000 - 4010 4300 - 4310 
3110 - 3120 3710 - 3720 4010 - 4020 4310 - 4320 
3120 - 3130 3720 - 3730 4020 - 4030 4320 - 4330 
3130 - 3140 3430 - 3440 3730 - 3740 4030 - 4040 4330 - 4340 
3140 - 3150 3440 - 3450 3740 - 3750 4040 - 4050 4340 - 4350 

3150 - 3160 3450 - 3460 3750 - 3760 4050 - 4060 4350 - 4360 
3160 - 3170 3460 - 3470 3760 -3770 4060 - 4070 4360 - 4370 
3170 _ 3180 3470 -3480 3770 - 3780 4070 - 4080 4370 - 4380 
3180 - 3190 3480 -3490 3780 - 3790 4080 - 4090 4380 - 4390 
3190 _ 3200 3490 -3500 3790 -3800 4090 - 4100 4390 - 4400 

3200 _ 3210 3500 -3510 3800 -3810 4100 - 4110 4400 - 4410 
3210 _ 3220 3510 -3520 3810 -3820 4110 - 4120 4410 - 4420 
3220 _ 3230 3520 -3530 3820 -3830 4120 - 4130 4420 - 4430 
3230 _3240 3530 -3540 3830 -3840 4130 - 4140 4430 - 4440 
3240 _3250 3540 -3550 3840 -3850 4140 - 4150 4440 - 4450 

3250 _3260 3550 -3560 3850 -3860 4150 - 4160 4450 - 4460 
3260 _3270 3560 -3570 3860 -3870 4160 - 4170 4460 - 4470 
3270 _3280 3570 -3580 3870 -3880 4170 - 4180 4470 - 4480 
3280 _3290 3580 -3590 3880 -3890 4180 - 4190 4480 - 4490 
3290 _3300 3590 -3600 3890 -3900 4190 .- 4200 4490 - 4500 

WASHED ONLY 



Page 2 of 

From-To 

4500 4510 
4510 4520 
4520 4530 
4530 4540 
4540 4550 

4550 4560 
4560 4570 
4570 4580 
4580 4590 
4590 4600 

4600 4610 -4610 _ 4620 
4620 _ 4630 
4630 _ 4640 
4640 _ 4650 

4650 - 4660 
660 _ 4670 

4670 _ 4680 
4680 _ 4690 
4690 - 4700 

4700 - 4710 
4710 - 4720 
4720 _ 4730 
4730 _ 4740 
4740 _ 4750 

4750 _ 4760 
4760 _ 4770 
4770 _ 4780 
4780 _ 4790 
4790 _ 4800 

4800 _ 4810 
4810 _ 4820 
4820 _ 4850 
4850 _ 4880 
4880 ~ 4910 

4910 _ 4940 
4940 _ 4970 
'.970 _ 5000 
000 _ 5030 

5030 _ 5060 

WASHFD ONLY 

2 

VI GINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 
Continued 

Well Repository No.: W- 6689 

From-TO 

5060 _ 5090 
5090 _ 5120 
5120 _ 5150 
5150 _ 5180 
5180 _ 5210 

5.210 _ 5240 
5240 _ 5270 
5270 _ 5300 
5300 _ 5330 
5330 _ 5360 

5360 _ 5390 
5390 _ 5420 
5420 _ 5450 
5450 _ 5480 
5480 _ 5510 

5510 _ 5540 
5540 _ 5570 
5570 _ 5600 
5600 _ 5630 
5630 _ 5660 

5660 _ 5690 
5690 _ 5720 
5720 _ 5750 
5750 _ 5780 
5780 _ 5810 

5810 _ 5840 
5840 _ 5870 
5870 _ 5900 
5900 _ 5930 
5930 _ 5960 

5960 
5990 
6020 
6050 
6080 

5990 
6020 
6050 
6080 
6110 

From-TO From-To From-To 

.-
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